GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1711
ANSWERED ON 06.02.2020

FLOODING BY RIVER GANGA
T711. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that Misrikh region of Uttar Pradesh gets badly affected by floods in river Gangaevery year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI & SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(@ & (b) Food management schemes are formulated and implemented by concerned State Governments as per their priority. The Union Government supplements the efforts of the States by providing technical guidance and promotional financial assistance for management of floods in critical areas. As informed by the State Government of Uttar Pradesh, a flood protection scheme comprising of providing marginal bund with an estimated cost of Rs.11623.76 lakh on left bank of River Ganga/Garra from Mehendighat to Rajghat, Sadiyapur to Harpapur-Sandi Marg Bridge in Mishrikh region of Uttar Pradesh is being contemplated by State Government of Uttar Pradesh.
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